504204493 01/31/2017

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4251170

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT			
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT	ASSIGNMENT		
CONVEYING PARTY D	ΑΤΑ				
		Name	Execution Dat		
XIA LI			03/25/2015		
MITUL DALAL			10/13/2016		
GILBERT LEE HUPPERT			03/24/2015		
SANJAY GUPTA			10/13/2015		
RECEIVING PARTY DA	ТА				
Name:	MC10,	INC.			
Street Address:	10 MAC	10 MAGUIRE ROAD, BUILDING 3			
City:		LEXINGTON			
State/Country:	MASSA	MASSACHUSETTS			
Postal Code:	02421				
PROPERTY NUMBERS	Total: 1				
Property Type		Number			
Application Number:		29592481			
Application Number:					
Application Number:	ΑΤΑ	29592481			
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number:	ΑΤΑ	(312)977-4405			
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i>	ATA e sent to	29592481			
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i>	ATA e sent to provideo	29592481 (312)977-4405 • the e-mail address first; if that is			
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> <i>using a fax number, if p</i> Email: Correspondent Name:	ATA e sent to provideo	29592481 (312)977-4405 <i>the e-mail address first; if that is</i> <i>if that is unsuccessful, it will be</i> crivera@nixonpeabody.com BRADLEY M. TAUB			
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1:	ATA e sent to provideo	29592481 (312)977-4405 • <i>the e-mail address first; if that is</i> <i>I; if that is unsuccessful, it will be</i> crivera@nixonpeabody.com BRADLEY M. TAUB NIXON PEABODY LLP			
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: Correspondence will b using a fax number, if Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	ATA e sent to provideo	(312)977-4405 <i>the e-mail address first; if that is</i> <i>if that is unsuccessful, it will be</i> crivera@nixonpeabody.com BRADLEY M. TAUB NIXON PEABODY LLP 70 WEST MADISON, SUITE 3500			
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1:	ATA e sent to provideo	29592481 (312)977-4405 • <i>the e-mail address first; if that is</i> <i>I; if that is unsuccessful, it will be</i> crivera@nixonpeabody.com BRADLEY M. TAUB NIXON PEABODY LLP			
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: Correspondence will b using a fax number, if Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	ATA e sent to provideo	(312)977-4405 <i>the e-mail address first; if that is</i> <i>if that is unsuccessful, it will be</i> crivera@nixonpeabody.com BRADLEY M. TAUB NIXON PEABODY LLP 70 WEST MADISON, SUITE 3500			
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: Correspondence will b using a fax number, if Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	ATA e sent to provideo	29592481 (312)977-4405 o the e-mail address first; if that is if that is unsuccessful, it will be crivera@nixonpeabody.com BRADLEY M. TAUB NIXON PEABODY LLP 70 WEST MADISON, SUITE 3500 CHICAGO, ILLINOIS 60602			
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	ATA e sent to provideo	29592481 (312)977-4405 The e-mail address first; if that is if that is unsuccessful, it will be crivera@nixonpeabody.com BRADLEY M. TAUB NIXON PEABODY LLP 70 WEST MADISON, SUITE 3500 CHICAGO, ILLINOIS 60602 072044-100063USD1			
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: Correspondence will b using a fax number, if p Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NU	ATA e sent to provideo	29592481 (312)977-4405 the e-mail address first; if that is if that is unsuccessful, it will be crivera@nixonpeabody.com BRADLEY M. TAUB NIXON PEABODY LLP 70 WEST MADISON, SUITE 3500 CHICAGO, ILLINOIS 60602 072044-100063USD1 BRADLEY M. TAUB			
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: Correspondence will b using a fax number, if p Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NU IAME OF SUBMITTER:	ATA e sent to provideo	29592481 (312)977-4405 the e-mail address first; if that is if that is unsuccessful, it will be crivera@nixonpeabody.com BRADLEY M. TAUB NIXON PEABODY LLP 70 WEST MADISON, SUITE 3500 CHICAGO, ILLINOIS 60602 072044-100063USD1 BRADLEY M. TAUB /Bradley M. Taub/			
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: Correspondence will b using a fax number, if p Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: TTORNEY DOCKET NU IAME OF SUBMITTER: SIGNATURE: DATE SIGNED:	ATA e sent to provideo	29592481 (312)977-4405 the e-mail address first; if that is if that is unsuccessful, it will be crivera@nixonpeabody.com BRADLEY M. TAUB NIXON PEABODY LLP 70 WEST MADISON, SUITE 3500 CHICAGO, ILLINOIS 60602 072044-100063USD1 BRADLEY M. TAUB /Bradley M. Taub/ 01/31/2017			
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be</i> <i>using a fax number, if p</i> Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: TTORNEY DOCKET NU IAME OF SUBMITTER: GIGNATURE: DATE SIGNED: Total Attachments: 4	ATA e sent to provideo JMBER: Assignme	29592481 (312)977-4405 o the e-mail address first; if that is if that is unsuccessful, it will be crivera@nixonpeabody.com BRADLEY M. TAUB NIXON PEABODY LLP 70 WEST MADISON, SUITE 3500 CHICAGO, ILLINOIS 60602 072044-100063USD1 BRADLEY M. TAUB /Bradley M. Taub/ 01/31/2017 ent#page1.tif ent#page2.tif			

PATENT REEL: 041130 FRAME: 0661

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, WE, Xia LI, Mitul DALAL, Sanjay GUPTA, and Gilbert Lee HUPPERT have invented certain new and useful improvements in the following: ELECTRONIC DEVICE HAVING ANTENNA for which we have executed an application for Letters Patent in the United States, filed as United States Serial No. 29/506,439 filed on October 15, 2014 naming us as inventors;

AND WHEREAS, MC10 INC., with its principal place of business at 9 Camp Street, 2nd Floor, Cambridge, MA 02140, desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest in and to the said improvements and the said Application:

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, including salary or payment for the making of inventions, or employee benefits, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we, the said inventors, do hereby acknowledge that we have sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over, unto the said **MC10 INC.**, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the entire right, title and interest throughout the world in, to and under the said improvements, and the said application and all divisions, renewals and continuations thereof, and all Letters Patent of the United States which may be granted thereon and all reissues and extensions thereof, and all rights of priority under International Conventions and applications for Letters Patent which may hereafter be filed for said improvements in any country or countries foreign to the United States and all extensions, renewals and reissues thereof; and we hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents of the United States, and any Official of any country or countries foreign to the United States, whose duty it is to issue Patents on applications as aforesaid, to issue all Letters Patent for said improvements to the said **MC10 INC.**, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this instrument.

AND WE HEREBY covenant and agree that we will communicate to the said MC10 INC., its successors, legal representatives and assigns, any facts known to us respecting said improvements and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid the said MC10 INC., its successors, legal representatives and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said improvements in all countries.

The undersigned hereby grant(s) the law firm of Nixon Peabody LLP of 100 Summer Street, Boston, Massachusetts 02110-2131, U.S.A. the power to insert on this Assignment any further identification which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this document.

072044/100063USPD

Page 1 of 3

Attorney Docket No.:072044-100063USPD U.S. Serial No.: 29/506,439

ASSIGNOR(S)

And the second second second

we bin had be

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I. XII March, 2015.	a Li, hereunto set my signature this 25 Hay	of
	Xia LI	
STATE OF <u>Country of Constants</u> COUNTY OF <u>Omiddlesex</u> SS: This <u>25th</u> day of <u>Narch</u> named <u>Xia</u> <u>Li</u> , to me p same of his/her ownwree will for the purpo	2015, before me personally came the personally known as the individual who ex ses therein set forth. <u>Outpuble</u> Notary Public	te above- ecuted the
IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I. Mi	tul DALAL, bereunto set my signature this Uig. (Sandone, On bohaff Urbit Dala Mitul DALAL	13 ⁷ day of
STATE OF <u>Minine churchs</u> COUNTY OF <u>midlence</u> SS: This <u>13th</u> day of <u>October</u> named <u>Alice C. Sansore</u> , to me p same of his/her own free will for the purpos	2016 2015, before me personally came th ersonally known as the individual who exe ses therein set forth.	e above- cuted the
4824-6152-2722.1	<u>Aughre M. Vi di An</u> Notary Public	
4824-6152-2723.1 COMMON COMM	Page 3 of 3	072044/100063():

072044/100053USPD

PATENT REEL: 041130 FRAME: 0663

Attorney Docket No.:072044-100063USPD U.S. Serial No.: 29/506,439

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I, **Sanjay GUPTA**, hereunto set my signature this <u>B^h</u> day of Alia C Sanson, on behave of Sanja, Gypta Alia A Sanson, on behave of Sanja, Gypta October , 2015.

Sanjay GUPTA

STATE OF Marachuster COUNTY OF Middlessy SS:

This $\underline{\mathbb{B}^{k}}$ day of $\underline{\Omega \times \Omega \times \Omega}$, 2015, before me personally came the above-named Alice C. Same ways, to me personally known as the individual who executed the same of his/her own free will for the purposes therein set forth.



Dephie Mr. Vade Mule Notary Public

IN TESTIMONY WHERE Such Content Lee HUPPERT, hereunto set my signature this _____ day of , 2015.

Gilbert Lee HUPPERT

STATE OF _____ SS:

This _____ day of ______, 2015, before me personally came the above-named ______, to me personally known as the individual who executed the same of his/her own free will for the purposes therein set forth.

Notary Public

972044/100063USPD

Attorney Docket No.:072044-100063USPD U.S. Serial No.: 29/506,439

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I, Sanjay GUPTA, hereunto set my signature this ____ day of , 2015.

Sanjay GUPTA

STATE OF _____ SS:

This _____ day of ______. 2015, before me personally came the above-named ______, to me personally known as the individual who executed the same of his/her own free will for the purposes therein set forth.

Notary Public

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I, Gilbert Lee HUPPERT, hereunto set my signature this 2 day of Mar Cola , 2015.

ho La

Gilbert Lee HUPPERT

STATE OF Omassachusetts SCOUNTY OF Middlesex SS:

This 24^{th} day of <u>land</u>, 2015, before me personally came the above-named <u>Gilbert La Huppert</u>, to me personally known as the individual who executed the same of his/her own free will for the purposes therein set forth.

Daphre Cr. Va de Ch____ Notary Public



4824-6152-2722.1

Page 3 of 3

972044/100063USPD

PATENT REEL: 041130 FRAME: 0665

RECORDED: 01/31/2017